VISHAY BZG05C...
Vishay Semiconductors
Silicon Zener Diodes
15811
Features
 • Glass passivated junction
 • High reliability
 • Voltage range 3.3 V to 100 V

Maximu
m
Reverse
Leakage
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Current
VZ@ IZT rzjT @
IZT
rzjK@
IZK
IZT @ IZT IZK IR VR
V Ω mA %/K mA µA V
min typ max min max
BZG05C3V3 3.1 3.3 3.5 20 400 80 -0.08 -0.05 1 40 1
BZG05C3V6 3.4 3.6 3.8 20 500 60 -0.08 -0.05 1 20 1
BZG05C3V9 3.7 3.9 4.1 15 500 60 -0.07 -0.02 1 10 1
BZG05C4V3 4.0 4.3 4.6 13 500 50 -0.07 -0.01 1 3 1
BZG05C4V7 4.4 4.7 5.0 13 600 45 -0.03 0.04 1 3 1
BZG05C5V1 4.8 5.1 5.4 10 500 45 -0.01 0.04 1 1 1.5
BZG05C5V6 5.2 5.6 6.0 7 400 45 0 0.045 1 1 2
BZG05C6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 4 300 35 0.01 0.055 1 1 3
BZG05C6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 3.5 300 35 0.015 0.06 1 1 4
BZG05C7V5 7.0 7.5 7.9 3 200 35 0.02 0.065 0.5 1 4.5
BZG05C8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 200 25 0.03 0.07 0.5 1 6.2
BZG05C9V1 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 200 25 0.035 0.075 0.5 1 6.8
BZG05C10 9.4 10 10.6 7 200 25 0.04 0.08 0.5 0.5 7
BZG05C11 10.4 11 11.6 8 300 20 0.045 0.08 0.5 0.5 8.2
BZG05C12 11.4 12 12.7 9 350 20 0.045 0.085 0.5 0.5 9.1
BZG05C13 12.4 13 14.1 10 400 20 0.05 0.085 0.5 0.5 10
BZG05C15 13.8 15 15.6 15 500 15 0.055 0.09 0.5 0.5 11
BZG05C16 15.3 16 17.1 15 500 15 0.055 0.09 0.5 0.5 12
BZG05C18 16.8 18 19.1 20 500 15 0.06 0.09 0.5 0.5 13
BZG05C20 18.8 20 21.2 24 600 10 0.06 0.09 0.5 0.5 15
BZG05C22 20.8 22 23.3 25 600 10 0.06 0.095 0.5 0.5 16
BZG05C24 22.8 24 25.6 25 600 10 0.06 0.095 0.5 0.5 18
BZG05C27 25.1 27 28.9 30 750 8 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 20
BZG05C30 28 30 32 30 1000 8 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 22
BZG05C33 31 33 35 35 1000 8 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 24
BZG05C36 34 36 38 40 1000 8 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 27
BZG05C39 37 39 41 50 1000 6 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 30
BZG05C43 40 43 46 50 1000 6 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 33
BZG05C47 44 47 50 90 1500 4 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 36
BZG05C51 48 51 54 115 1500 4 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 39
BZG05C56 52 56 60 120 2000 4 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 43
BZG05C62 58 62 66 125 2000 4 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 47
BZG05C68 64 68 72 130 2000 4 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 51
BZG05C75 70 75 79 135 2000 4 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 56
BZG05C82 77 82 87 200 3000 2.7 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 62
BZG05C91 85 91 96 250 3000 2.7 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 68
BZG05C100 95 105 106 350 3000 2.7 0.06 0.095 0.25 0.5 75
2
Document Number 85595